**SEPT 2019** 



Auto Pay Via Credit Card Now Available

## **CITY NEWS**

Get Involved In Your City

https://sandy.civicweb.net/Portal/Subscribe.aspx Click to subscribe to be notified of any of the following public meetings:

> City Council Planning Commission Arts Commission Library advisory Board Transit advisory Board

## Public Safety Fee

On June 17, the City Council held a public hearing on Ordinance 2019-12, establishing a monthly public safety fee to support increased policing services within the City of Sandy. The fee supports the hiring of additional police officers in the City of Sandy to increase police protection, crime prevention, and traffic enforcement. The fee will immediately support the hiring of a new patrol officer as well as a police lieutenant position that will allow for more essential public safety services such as traffic enforcement and incident response. The fee is 4.50 per unit for residential and 10.50 per unit for commercial and industrial, and will first be seen on your September 2019 utility bill.

For additional information related to the Public Safety Fee, please visit: https://www.ci.sandv.or.us/public-safety-fee

## Slurry Seal

Crews from Intermountain Slurry Seal are scheduled to begin work on August 29<sup>th</sup> applying surface treatments to 56 streets or sections of streets in Sandy. Depending on the weather this work should take about four days. A slurry seal is a mixture of asphalt emulsion and small crushed rock that seals cracks in the streets and provides a new wearing surface.

You will be notified of work on your street in advance with a door hanger placed prior to the work. Information on how long the slurry takes to cure and any parking restrictions will be included in the notice.

Once the schedule is finalized the City will post maps showing which streets will be treated on which days on our website www.ci.sandy.or.us You can also check the City's Facebook page for this information.

This work is funded with Sandy's \$0.02/per gallon local fuel tax. If you have questions regarding the project please email trasportation@ci.sandy.or.us

## Sign Up For Credit / Debit Card Auto Pay And Alert Notifications

First Name:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Last Name:\_\_\_\_\_ Phone:\_\_\_\_\_ Phone:\_\_\_\_\_

er :			

EXP Date:

I hereby authorize City of Sandy to charge the credit card on file for Utility Services. This authority shall remain in effect until the City of Sandy is notified in writing to cancel.

Authorized Signature:

Date:

\*Auto draft will be drafted on the 5th of each month.

